 53
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
53 + 2 = 55 TOTAL SHEETS
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = /0/24/2023 DA TE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
CODE NO
42400200
42400800
44000156
44000200
44000600
44002216
44003100
44201753
44201757
44201759
44201789
44201796
45100100
45100200
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5
INCH
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, I
3/4"
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL
SIDEWALK REMOVAL
HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL OVER PATCHES,
4"
MEDIAN REMOVAL
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 11, 9 INCH
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 111, 9 INCH
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I, 12 INCH
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH
CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)
CRACK FILLING
UNIT
SO FT
SO FT
SO YD
SO YD
SO FT
SO YD
SO FT
SO YD
SO YD
SO YD
SO YD
SO YD
FOOT
POUND
TOTAL
QUANTITIES
8521
286
36004
7
5284
1650
737
100
252
1350
14
69
3489
997
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
80% FED
20% STATE

URBAN 0021
';;ftl SEC TION
TYPE CODE
* =
=
SPECIALTY ITEMS
NON-PARTICIPATING
WORK< 100% STATE!
COUNTY IJHil\�I
s��� T
368 I F AP 0368 22 RS COOK I 53 I 4
CONTRACT NO. 62T87
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
7
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 1/4/2024
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION
80% FED 80% FED
TOTAL 20% STATE 100% STATE 20% STATE
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES ROADWAY ROADWAY TRAFFIC
0005 005 SIGNALS
URBAN URBAN 0021
60252800 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 1 1
60255700 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WI TH NEW TYPE 1 EACH 1 1
FRAME, OPEN LID
60257900 MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 1 1
60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 2 2
60300305 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 3 3
60404950 FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 24 EACH 1 1
60406000 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 1 1
60406100 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID EACH 1 1
* 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD 45 45
* 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 3 3
* 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION L SUM 1 1
PLAN
* 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION L SUM 1 1
REPORT
* 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA B B
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1
FILE NAME = USER NAME = /,i' AELkfrJllb DESIGNED - REVISED -
pw:\Vldot-pw.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfei s\D/sfrfct I\Profects\Dl2682Z\C/JlJDafo\Des!gn\D/26822-stt- �AWN - REVISED -
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = /0/24/2023 DA TE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
CODE NO
70102625
70102630
70102632
70102635
70102640
70300100
70300150
70300211
70300221
70300241
70300261
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON,
STANDARD 701606
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON,
STANDARD 701601
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON,
STANDARD 701602
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON,
STANDARD 701701
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECT I ON,
STANDARD 701801
SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING
SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND
SYMBOLS - PAINT
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"-
PAINT
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"-
PAINT
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"-
PAINT
UNIT
L SUM
L SUM
L SUM
L SUM
L SUM
FOOT
SO FT
SO FT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
80% FED
TOTAL 20% STATE
QUANTITIES ROADWAY
0005
URBAN
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
7615 7615
4652 4652
929 929
15214 15214
2399 2399
364 364
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION
80% FED
100% STATE 20% STATE
ROADWAY TRAFFIC
005 SIGNALS
URBAN 0021
';;ftl SEC TION
TYPE CODE
* =
=
SPECIALTY ITEMS
NON-PARTICIPATING
WORK< 100% STATE!
COUNTY IJHil\�I
s��� T
368 I F AP 0368 22 RS COOK I 53 I 5
CONTRACT NO. 62T87
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
60623800 CONCRETE BARRIER MEDIAN SQ FT 270 270
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 1/4/2024
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO ITEM
70300281 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"-
PAINT
70306120 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARK I NG - LI NE 4" -
TYPE 11 I TAPE
* 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS
* 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE
4"
* 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE
6"
* 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE
12"
* 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE
24"
* 78009000 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING -
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS
* 78009004 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 4"
* 78009006 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING -
LINE 6"
FILE NAME = USER NAME = /,i' AELkfrJllb
pw:\Vldot-pw.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfei s\D/sfrfct I\Profects\Dl2682Z\C/JlJDafo\Des!gn\D/26822-stt-
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn.
PLOT DATE = /0/24/2023
UNIT
FOOT
FOOT
SO FT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
SO FT
FOOT
FOOT
DESIGNED -
�AWN -
CHECKED -
DATE -
CONSTRUCTION
80% FED 80% FED
TOTAL 20% STATE 100% STATE 20% STATE
QUANTITIES ROADWAY ROADWAY TRAFFIC
0005 005 SIGNALS
URBAN URBAN 0021
494 494
3803 3803
929 929

709
';;ftl SECTION
TYPE CODE
* =
=
SPECIALTY ITEMS
NON-PARTICIPATING
WORK< 100% STATE!
COUNTY IJHil\�I
s���T
368 I F AP 0368 22 RS COOK I 53 I 6
CONTRACT NO, 62T87
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
72400310 REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 SQ FT 6 6
72400710 RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 SQ FT 27 27
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
Asterisk
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 1/4/2024
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION
80% FED 80% FED
TOTAL 20% STATE 100% STATE 20% STATE
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES ROADWAY ROADWAY TRAFFIC
0005 005 SIGNALS
URBAN URBAN 0021
* 89502210 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET EACH 2 2
* 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EACH 2 2
EQUIPMENT
* 89502376 REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 5 5
X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT< SPECIAL> L SUM I I
* XI 400378 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT. EACH I I
X4400501 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND FOOT 290 290
REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10
FEET
X4400503 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND FOOT 1211 1211
REPLACEMENT GREATER THAN 10 FEET
X5537800 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12" FOOT 90 90
X6030310 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 39 39
< SPECIAL>
X6700407 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A ( DI l CAL MO 12 12
* X8140238 REBUILD EXISTING DOUBLE HANDHOLE EACH 1 1
* X8760200 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS EACH 16 16
FILE NAME = USER NAME = /,i' AELkfrJllb DESIGNED - REVISED -
pw:\Vldot-pw.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfei s\D/sfrfct I\Profects\Dl2682Z\C/JlJDafo\Des!gn\D/26822-stt- �AWN - REVISED -
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = /0/24/2023 DA TE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO ITEM
* X8780012 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 12-INCH
DIAMETER
b. 20018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED
20030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING
* 20033044 RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LEVEL
I
STATE OF ILLINOIS
UNIT
FOOT
EACH
SO FT
EACH
TOTAL
QUANTITIES
4
6
154. 2
2
80% FED
20% STATE
ROADWAY
0005
URBAN
154. 2
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION
80% FED
100% STATE 20% STATE
ROADWAY TRAFFIC
005 SIGNALS
URBAN 0021
4
6
2
';;ftl SEC TION
TYPE CODE
* =
b. =
SPECIALTY ITEMS
NON-PARTICIPATING
WORK< 100% STATE>
COUNTY IJHil\�I
s��� T
368 I F AP 0368 22 RS COOK I 53 I
CONTRACT NO. 62T87
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
Z0076600 TRAINEES HOURS 500 500
Z0076604 TRAINEES - TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOURS 500 500
Scott.Pearce
Symbol
Scott.Pearce
Symbol
Scott.Pearce
Symbol 0042
Scott.Pearce
REV SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 1/4/2024
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Delta 1
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
368 COOK 53 10
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
FAP 0368 22 RS
CONTRACT NO. 62T87
aya.elkhatibUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 1/2/2024 DATE
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
F.A.P
SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.
-
-